ORDER OF BUSINESS OF THE MARSHALL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Regular Meeting Tuesday July 11, 2023 6:30 p.m. Board of Education

V. Personnel

A. Resignations

John A. McCombs- Substitute Bus Operator, Marshall County Schools, effective July 1, 2023

Robert Ruckman- Substitute Bus Operator, Marshall County Schools, effective July 1, 2023

Linda S. Smith- Teacher of Math, John Marshall High School, effective June 28, 2023

Morgan Miller (Pettit)- Assistant Cheerleading Coach, Cameron High School effective June 7, 2023

- B. Employment/Transfer(s) as recommended by the Superintendent and contingent upon clearance by the Criminal Identification Bureau, if applicable, and receipt of appropriate certification
 - -Physical Education Department Head, John Marshall High School (24A06), effective August 16, 2023

Tim Jones-Assistant Activities Coordinator, John Marshall High School (24A05), effective August 16, 2023

Teachers

Charlee Richardson- Teacher of Grade Five, Central Elementary School (23P94), effective August 16, 2023

Timothy Garrison- Teacher of Social Studies, John Marshall High School (23P98), effective August 16, 2023

Griffin J. Yocum- *from* Teacher of Physical Education, Moundsville Middle School *to* Teacher of Physical Education, John Marshall High School (23P97), effective August 16, 2023

-Teacher of English, Moundsville Middle School (24P01), effective August 16, 2023

Kevin J. Reinhardt- Teacher of Math, Sherrard Middle School (24P03), effective August 16, 2023

Personnel V July 11, 2023 Page 2

Teacher (continued)

Lori J. Caldwell- *from* Teacher of Multi-Cat w/Autism/Moderate, Sherrard Middle School *to* Teacher of Multi-Cat w/Autism/Moderate, John Marshall High School (24P02), effective August 16, 2023

Accounts Payable Supervisor

Sharon K. Brown- *from* Secretary/Accountant (220), Cameron High School *to* Accounts Payable Supervisor (260), Marshall County Schools (23S99), effective August 1, 2023

Aide/Autism Mentor (24S02)

Theresa K. Colby-Aide/Autism Mentor, Central Elementary School, effective August 16, 2023

Dena M. Hicks – *from* Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor, Sherrard Middle School *to* Aide/Autism Mentor, John Marshall High School, effective August 16, 2023

Heather M. Merrit- *from* Special Education Aide/Autism Mentor, Sherrard Middle School *to* Aide/Autism Mentor, John Marshall High School, effective August 16, 2023

Darya Henry-Aide/Autism Mentor, Moundsville Middle School, effective August 16, 2023

Therese M. Overholt-Aide/Autism Mentor, Cameron High School, effective August 16, 2023

Cafeteria Manager

Mary D. Stern- *from* Cook II, Moundsville Middle School *to* Cafeteria Manager, Cameron High School (24S03), effective August 16, 2023

Counselor

Sonya D. Holliday- *from* Teacher of Art, John Marshall High School, *to* Counselor (210), John Marshall High School (24P04), effective August 9, 2023

Custodian

Tracy J. Lightner- Custodian (260), Cameron High School (24S01), effective July 17, 2023

Early Childhood Classroom Assistant Teacher (ECCAT)

Rikki N. Antill – ECCAT, Cameron Elementary, effective August 16, 2023.

Personnel V July 11, 2023 Page 3

Substitute Bus Operators (S-24)

George Stoneking, Jr. Brian K. Ullom

Substitute Teachers (P-64) (subject to successful background check, orientation, certification, and completion of 18 hour WVDE Substitute Teacher online training—*if* required for certification.)

Nathan C. Barker Lyndsey N. Cain Krystal R. Gilbert-Robinson Molly J. Haywood Kelly J. Mayberry Kaitlyn R. Moyer Codie J. Strope Justice Watson

Coaching Assignments

John Marshall High School

Samuel A. Ames- Assistant Football Coach (24A02) **Joel J. Sansone**- Assistant Wrestling Coach (23A04)

Moundsville Middle School/Sherrard Middle School

Bryan K. Berger - Middle School Golf Coach (24A01)

Sherrard Middle School

-Assistant Football Coach (24A03)

C. Other

- Permission to post one (1) Volunteer Assistant Football Coach, Sherrard Middle School.
- Consider the Superintendent's recommendation of a one (1) day unpaid suspension for a service employee.
- Rescind position of Part-Time Adult Education Teacher (grant funded).
- Permission to post Full-Time Adult Education Teacher (grant funded).